## 06-25-1999

## 

101075041

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 1246.0077

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Heavy Water ANS	Mame: The Heavy Water Company
[] Individual(s) [] Association 2 2 199 [x] General Partnership [] Lint≇ed	Address: <u>c/o Van Cott. Bagley. Cornwall &amp; McCarthy</u>
Partnership	50 South Main Street, Suite 1600
Other: 6-23-99	Salt Lake City. Utah 84144 USA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership
[x] Assignment [] Merger	[x ] Corporation
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: June 11, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/518,682 75/518,683	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Arthur S. Garrett. Esq.	
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300   Street, N.W.	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number:
	06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 65E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and object and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Arthur S. Garrett, Esq. Name of Person Signing  June 22, 1999 Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

06/23/1999 NTHAI1 00000241 75518682

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0807

22426036

A4->A4 11/06/99 13:48

S: 7/8

10-JUN-99 THU 17:39

AWAPATENT STOCKHOLM

FAX NO. 4684409550

P. 07/09

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Heavy Water ANS, having an address of Mariedalsvelen 9, NO-0178 Oslo, Norway, is the applicant in U.S. trademark application No. 75/518,683 for the mark HEAVY WATER D2O and in U.S. trademark application No. 75/518,682 for c/c Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall & McCarthy KA. 50 South Main Street, Suite 1800, Salt Lake City having an address of Utah 84144, USA the mark HEAVY WATER D20 VODKA. The Heavy Water Company WHEREAS, .\_ , is the successor in interest to the business of applicant and is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is The Heavy Water Compan-hereby acknowledged, Heavy Water ANS does hereby assign unto \_\_\_\_\_all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any. HEAVY WATER ANS Date: 11 June 1999

Name: Frank Andersson

Title: President

Finnegan, Henderson, Faradow, Garrett, & Dunner, L.L.P. 1300 1 States, M. W. 302-406-4000

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0808**